
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

R1 04 Dec 2023 | Ballina | XXXX Gold Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 29
	 2	
	 3	 579
	 4	 633323
	 5	 9
	 6	 64
	 7	 754024
	 8	 76420
	 9	
	10	 0460
	11	 969438
	12	 7705
	13	 60498
	14	 625853

DAZZLING ROBERT
IRISH GIFT
MAJESTIC TEAKO
TOSEN DREAMER
HERE’S MASON
INLANDA
DAIMYO
TRANSITION
TRUE FAIRY
CODE OF SILENCE
FLYING MOON
MAX ‘O’ MAX
SANDY’S PRIDE
SASKATOON BERRY

59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

7
12
15
13
8
3
5
10
14
1
6
9
2
16

S CORMACK
K W-TAYLOR
M PALMER
M MC GUREN
M SHIMODAIRA
R DOLAN
L ROLLS
--
N MASUDA
B LOOKER
J MURPHY
COBI VITLER  3 

A THOMPSON
A ALLEN

O GLUE
D A MCCOLM
ETHAN ENSBY
S MCGUREN
P G RANDALL
S B LEE
D D SCHMIDT
SALLY TAYLOR
D CHUJO
S B LEE
L J CLAPHAM
O GLUE
S B LEE
FLEUR BLANCH

4
3
4
4
3
3
4
6
3
4
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
F
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-5
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-2

$2,825
$0
$1,975
$17,475
$500
$2,075
$19,440
$7,375
$0
$2,575
$3,725
$2,425
$4,100
$17,528

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 678705
	16	 0005

DOUBLE DIAMONDS
FLYING RUBICK

55.5
55.5

4
11

J GRISEDALE
--

S J BENNETT
ETHAN ENSBY

5
4

M
M

AUS
AUS

--
--

	11-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$6,775
$1,700

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DAZZLING ROBERT Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$2,825
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Final Dash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vincent Park (Mgr: J V Donnelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 Greyworm	 0:58.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 The Rockwell Scale	 0:56.60	 (22.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Goomeri	 1:00.26	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 59	 $8	 Hayden’s Request	 0:59.81	 (23.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Masuda	 59	 $20	 Kaihoko	 1:10.96	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼............................No show

2 IRISH GIFT Trainer: D A Mccolm Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K W-Taylor WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Defiant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D McColm, Mrs J L McColm, D J Wardlaw & Mrs M M Wardlaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 06Jun23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K W-Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Payline	 0:59.38	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 31Oct23	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Jojo Rabbit	 1:01.54	 (22.78)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

3 MAJESTIC TEAKO Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,975
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Telperion Dam: Katmai J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J V Borg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Jul23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 59	 $15	 Icon Of Style	 1:19.86	 (24.38)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 12Aug23	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 59	 $6.5	 Padarra	 1:26.04	 (24.72)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 22Aug23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $31	 Enterprise Lassie	 1:45.50	 (24.50)	 5	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 5	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 True Fairy	 0:57.31	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Violet Soulsby	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Fortune	 1:01.46	 (23.08)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

4 TOSEN DREAMER Trainer: S McGuren Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$17,475
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Double Dream J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sj Racing (Mgr: G A Wilson), A Houvardas, P K Davis, Ms J Low, M R Low, D E Thomasson, B Trotter, A Gillon, D J C Alston, E Jaroc, T N Low, Ms F C Dunn, Firetail Racing (Mgr: C 
S O’Dwyer) & Sampson Racing (Mgr: S Sampson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Apr23	 POM	turf	 1812	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ben Osmond	 55	 $9.5	 Rothrock	 1:54.64	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 22Apr23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $4.4	 Rock War	 1:36.18	 (25.21)	 1	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 13May23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 55	 $7.5	 Green Essence	 1:59.89	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 29Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 56	 $9.5	 Decider	 1:19.25	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $*3.6	 Kaihoko	 1:10.96	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

BALLINA | PAGE 1



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

5 HERE’S MASON Trainer: P G Randall Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: M Shimodaira WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Arena Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Elliott & Mrs D L Elliott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 ---	 $--	 Max ‘o’ Max	 1:01.03	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 58	 $21	 Miss Zermatt	 0:59.23	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show

6 INLANDA Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,075
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Tambo’s Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Land, Ms T L Wagner, E A Land, W D Von Bibra, N M Land, D Murtagh, M Riseley, M Land & G Timms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Rob Thorburn	 ---	 $--	 Written Fame	 1:00.58	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $21	 Enterprise Lucia	 0:57.90	 (22.56)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $21	 Cardsharp	 1:19.49	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

7 DAIMYO Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,440
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b jpn g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Kanaloa Dam: Tosen Proud J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A V Colenso & D D Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15May23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 59	 $9.5	 Intentional Lass	 1:13.49	 (24.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 03Jun23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 56	 $8	 Get What You Give	 1:01.70	 (22.97)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
10 of 14	16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $6	 Personal Space	 1:14.65	 (25.83)	 2	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 57	 $12	 Revealer	 0:58.91	 (23.83)	 10	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Rolls	 59	 $6	 Tryanza	 1:04.16	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

8 TRANSITION Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,375
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Ameliorate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Aug23	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $15	 Chase The Sun	 1:00.13	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 22Aug23	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 57	 $31	 Burnt Butter	 0:58.71	 (23.02)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 14	 02Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Adams	 57	 $17	 Is Sweet	 1:27.50	 (24.59)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Adams	 57	 $11	 Filthy Rich	 1:25.61	 (24.81)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
11 of 12	26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 57	 $16	 Tryanza	 1:04.16	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted

9 TRUE FAIRY Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Steel Dam: Cedar Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Japanoz Racing (Mgr: D Chujo), M Nakano, Y Ozaki, O Ogawa, K Suzuki, T Nagai, T Watanabe, K Yajima, T Bito, T Ogawa, H Nishikawa, K Nakamatsu, Y Okada, J Takahashi, K 
Isozaki, Y Suwa, Y Murata, K G Jones & Mrs F Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Aheadofhistime	 0:47.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 29Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Majestic Teako	 1:00.83	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Vermeer	 0:57.31	 (24.13)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

10 CODE OF SILENCE Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,575
Jockey: B Looker WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Caesour’s Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S B Lee, Mrs D Dean, B R Skinner, Miss M Lee, Miss A Beecher, J Lee & D W Carlson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $21	 Tenace	 1:31.19	 (23.99)	 9	 10	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 15Aug23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 ---	 $--	 Kirra Lass	 0:59.92	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 26Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Williams	 57.5	 $10	 Irish Knight	 1:27.98	 (24.15)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Williams	 57.5	 $12	 Azure Pride	 1:35.58	 (23.78)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
12 of 13	16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Gillivray	 59	 $31	 Rose Between Thorn	 1:24.22	 (24.54)	 12	 13	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
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11 FLYING MOON Trainer: L J Clapham Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,725
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Aqualuna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Clapham, B Shedden, S C Stenner & R T Manning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Jun23	 GRA	 turf	 1120	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Z Wadick	 56	 $61	 Falreine	 1:06.86	 (24.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 13	 20Jun23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 57	 $101	 Hello In There	 1:11.30	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 8	 30Sep23	 TAB	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 57.5	 $6	 Crown Reach	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Glenn Cahill	 56	 $4.2	 Northern Invader	 1:19.10	 (24.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $81	 Cardsharp	 1:19.49	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

12 MAX ‘O’ MAX Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,425
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Allison Jade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Riordan, O K Glue, F B Wagner, D G Clifford, I J Crawford & D Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Apr23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 59	 $81	 Where’s The Fire	 1:03.81	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 15May23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Cormack	 59	 $41	 Intentional Lass	 1:13.49	 (24.60)	 7	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
12 of 14	26May23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Matheson	 57.5	 $101	 Do It For You	 1:23.35	 (24.18)	 9	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 04Jun23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 56	 $31	 Proud With Pride	 1:35.12	 (24.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Here’s Mason	 1:01.03	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

13 SANDY’S PRIDE Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,100
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Sandy Desert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: En Avant Racing (Mgr: Ms A Stewart) & J Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 56	 $61	 Gypsy Tricks	 0:58.16	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ........ 9................... Every chance
10 of 11	14Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 56	 $61	 Prudden	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 55.5	 $31	 Doyle	 0:58.31	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $26	 Tectonic Plate	 1:10.51	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ....10½............................No show
8 of 14	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Williams	 55	 $31	 Kaihoko	 1:10.96	 (23.39)	 4	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

14 SASKATOON BERRY Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 16 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,528
Jockey: A Allen WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Canadienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms F Blanch & S A Henley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Jun23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $10	 The Devil In Her	 1:36.22	 (27.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $17	 The Negotiator	 1:50.87	 (25.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $10	 Khor	 1:43.15	 (24.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 06Aug23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Opera Belle	 2:14.61	 (27.64)	 4	 4	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 57	 $18	 Three Gongs	 1:11.60	 (24.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

15 DOUBLE DIAMONDS Trainer: S J Bennett Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,775
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Queen Commander J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J P Bone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1120	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 58	 $151	 Freeland	 1:04.99	 (23.49)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 56	 $19	 Shadesofmidnight	 1:25.28	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $101	 Tectonic Plate	 1:10.51	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $201	 Change The Date	 1:25.29	 (23.51)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $151	 Cardsharp	 1:19.49	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

16 FLYING RUBICK Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,700
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Gracie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ensby, A J McCann, C A Gapes, Mrs C Marsh, L O’Shaughnessy, C Cort, Mrs J L Northam, G R Ackling, A Browne, Mrs N Chantapanth, Ms D P Trcek, D Orlanno, J B Southern, T A 
Rudd, Ms J Oliver, K Wilt, D K Pearce, Mrs D A Pearce & F S Krinks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 53.5	 $61	 Toomuchinformation	 1:10.97	 (24.36)	 9	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $61	 Count De Monnaie	 1:32.08	 (24.93)	 5	 6	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	13Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1706	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Dittman	 56	 $101	 Fortivaci	 1:45.74	 (25.24)	 5	 4	 ....21¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Written Fame	 1:00.58	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Palmer	 56	 $81	 Tectonic Plate	 1:10.51	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 04 Dec 2023 | Ballina | Roofing Craftsmen Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 551347
	 2	 226377
	 3	 512333
	 4	 524410
	 5	 1942
	 6	 989173
	 7	 427374
	 8	 610856
	 9	 253376
	10	 833154
	11	 345000
	12	 808090
	13	 062853

NEOCLASSICISM
NO LOVE LOST
STAR OF ROBIGLEN
ORO
ONE ‘N’ ONLY
TRANSCELTIC
STEAL THE FIELD
TERESHKOVA
BETTER CLASS
SINNAMON TOAST
EASTOWIN
DEE’S DELIGHT
CASINO NICCONI

58
58
58
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

3
7
8
11
4
9
10
5
12
1
6
2
13

S CORMACK
K W-TAYLOR
J BAYLISS
COBI VITLER  3 

S CALLOW  1.5 
A ALLEN
W D’AVILA
MS S WILLIS  2 

R DOLAN
JADEN LLOYD
M CAHILL
A THOMPSON
M SHIMODAIRA

ALLAN CHAU
BEN HULL
D FREEDMAN
ETHAN ENSBY
MS K LOY
FLEUR BLANCH
M MORRISON
MICHAEL MARSH
J WALLACE
T PASCOE
J D SHELTON
S B LEE
S J RANDALL

4
5
3
4
4
4
5
4
4
6
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
55
58
53
56
50
53
49
47
47
44
43
39

	14-�1�-3-2
	15-�1�-3-2
	 9-�1�-2-4
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-0-3
	10-�1�-1-1
	18-�1�-0-3
	18-�1�-2-3
	 7-�1�-0-2
	14-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-0-2
	24-�1�-2-2

$48,950
$39,230
$40,050
$25,750
$21,470
$30,195
$25,980
$28,290
$51,045
$13,300
$30,350
$18,930
$32,445

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NEOCLASSICISM Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$48,950
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Treatmelikealady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (106 Days)
Owner: H L Chau, Mrs C Ng, W S Chau, K P Chau, W Y Kan, Mrs A Paget, M Paget, K Y Lee & M K Yeung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Aug23	 DOO	turf	 1640	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $7.5	 Sacred Feeling	 1:41.52	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 20Aug23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $6.5	 I Am Takingthelot	 1:25.16	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 03Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $10	 Quadri	 1:24.82	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 13Sep23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $17	 Maid To Fit	 1:19.90	 (22.87)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 29Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $9	 Goldeeluck	 1:24.84	 (24.20)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

2 NO LOVE LOST Trainer: Ben Hull Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$39,230
Jockey: K W-Taylor WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Solar Verde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/10/22 (420 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Janiak, J A Janiak, N Chadburn, B G Jones, Ms N A Milenovic, R G Dolling, T F Leehane, N Porter, J Karamacoski, L A Ross, B M Zivkovic, R J Collier & D D J Mansfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Bullet Force	 1:17.29	 (24.33)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 05Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 56	 $7	 Standing Order	 1:20.00	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 28Apr23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $31	 Chief Artie	 1:11.45	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 19May23	 POM	turf	 1208	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 59	 $*2.8	 Fire Up Bruce	 1:12.12	 (25.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 18Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 56.5	 $4.4	 Strapparsi	 1:00.79	 (22.72)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

3 STAR OF ROBIGLEN Trainer: D Freedman Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$40,050
Jockey: J Bayliss WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Typecast J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (79 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, Ms S D Puddy, Miss A Drake, Ms A M Robilotta, Ms A Glenister, Mrs M Vandak, Ms R McIntosh, Ms D White, Mrs L Sheather, Ms N Goldsmith & Miss C Vandak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Sep23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Williams	 54	 $*2.6	 Beachside Babe	 1:04.49	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 30Sep23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 55	 $2.5	 Cosmic Serenade	 1:04.85	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 07Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 53.5	 $4.6	 Caderas	 1:10.19	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Waddell	 53.5	 $4	 Romanova	 1:11.65	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 56.5	 $5	 Strapparsi	 1:00.79	 (22.72)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

4 ORO Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,750
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Brookton Bling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/23 (114 Days)
Owner: G J De Vries, Mrs M I De Vries, Miss A L De Vries, J De Vries, Mrs D K Zambelli, Mrs L Kelly & Ms K A Langley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 20Jun23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 59	 $12	 Hello In There	 1:11.30	 (23.56)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 06Jul23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $3.2	 Extortionist	 1:22.77	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 27Jul23	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Bayliss	 59	 $8	 Smooth Torque	 1:22.00	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Aug23	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Mc Gillivray	 55.5	 $9	 Whisky Train	 1:04.04	 (23.63)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
10 of 11	07Sep23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 D Mc Gillivray	 57	 $16	 Traitors’ Gate	 1:04.05	 (23.53)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
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5 ONE ‘N’ ONLY Trainer: Ms K Loy Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,470
Jockey: S Callow (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Silver Fern J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (548 Days)
Owner: The Yellowbrick Road Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Visalli)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Jun22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $3.8	 Boardie	 0:55.47	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 29Oct22	 GCO	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Galloway	 55.5	 $4.4	 Campai	 0:50.60	 (21.78)	 5	 5	 ........ 7............................No show
1 of 6	 10Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Callow	 ---	 $--	 Mishani Gangster	 0:52.06	 (22.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 28Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Galloway	 57	 $7	 Hamaki	 1:00.49	 (22.35)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Callow	 58	 $26	 Tectonic Plate	 1:16.04	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 TRANSCELTIC Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$30,195
Jockey: A Allen WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Irish Sea J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (111 Days)
Owner: S Henley & Miss F Blanch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $26	 Grand Horizon	 1:09.07	 (24.06)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 23Jul23	 COH	 turf	 1415	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $31	 West Cork	 1:25.88	 (24.73)	 14	 13	 ..... 9¾............................No show
1 of 10	 15Aug23	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Allen	 59	 $8.5	 Boulanger	 1:19.94	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 15	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Allen	 57	 $51	 Olivia’s Spirit	 1:08.02	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 16Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55	 $26	 Flying Mikki	 1:09.72	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

7 STEAL THE FIELD Trainer: M Morrison Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,980
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Stolen Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (381 Days)
Owner: M A K Morrison, A S Morrison, Mrs L G Morrison, Mt Racing (Mgr: C Monaghan), Golden Horseshoe Racing (Mgr: G Klein), G Elliott, B J Holmes, J L Pope, B M Drinkwater, Seven 
Blues Syndicate (Mgr: R Perkins), R J Bigland, B R Curr & Mrs E K Curr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 29Jun23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $11	 Secret Memo	 1:09.72	 (23.78)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 12Jul23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $5	 So Bene	 1:19.98	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 25Aug23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 55	 $6	 Super Sprocket	 1:10.09	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 09Sep23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $8.5	 Talk Time	 1:18.64	 (23.77)	 6	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 56	 $10	 Firstluv	 1:14.39	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

8 TERESHKOVA Trainer: Michael Marsh Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,290
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Pioneering J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/23 (67 Days)
Owner: M A Marsh & J S Marsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Sep23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 54	 $*3	 The Snuggler	 1:10.39	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	13Oct23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $17	 All The Shops	 1:12.06	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 31Oct23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 57	 $13	 Annakuri	 1:09.12	 (23.50)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 11Nov23	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms C Eaton	 58.5	 $7	 Roman Reign	 1:09.54	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 23Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 Pacific Atlantic	 1:10.53	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

9 BETTER CLASS Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,045
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 55 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Decali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/23 (247 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12May23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Y Lewis	 56.5	 $41	 Matilly	 1:03.15	 (22.64)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 25May23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $17	 Mishani Kingdom	 1:22.82	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 01Jun23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 52	 $10	 Under The Limit	 1:24.21	 (23.75)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 09Jun23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 54	 $16	 Spooky Spirit	 1:25.17	 (24.35)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 18Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1150	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 56	 $9.5	 Get What You Give	 1:07.41	 (22.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 9½................... Every chance

10 SINNAMON TOAST Trainer: T Pascoe Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,300
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Nivali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/12/22 (352 Days)
Owner: T J Pascoe, Ms E M Hart, W F Ronan, Tm Pascoe & Ja Colless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58	 $20	 Fire Kirin	 1:04.73	 (23.36)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 02Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 57.5	 $17	 Capital Girl	 1:11.48	 (23.46)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Banks	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Star Of The Elms	 1:22.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 21Oct23	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $41	 Annakuri	 1:06.36	 (23.60)	 9	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 04Nov23	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 59	 $4	 Litermont	 1:10.34	 (24.04)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 EASTOWIN Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,350
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Miss Jinx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/22 (397 Days)
Owner: B J Sherry, K P Sherry, M J Sherry, Mrs C L Sherry & W P Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 29Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $6	 Rommel’s Wolf	 1:19.10	 (23.48)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 13Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 K W-Taylor	 56.5	 $15	 Proud With Pride	 1:24.56	 (24.65)	 10	 7	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	27Jul23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 55	 $17	 Tabulam	 1:16.58	 (23.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	12Aug23	 CAS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 K Matheson	 59.5	 $12	 Playgirl	 1:11.10	 (24.25)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
11 of 12	26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $61	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 12	 12	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

12 DEE’S DELIGHT Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,930
Jockey: A Thompson WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: True Jeune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/02/22 (653 Days)
Owner: D L Blumberg, Mrs D A Paterson, G J Harvison, Mrs J A Finlay & J Finlay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $26	 Polemic	 1:44.24	 (24.76)	 4	 5	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1185	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 55	 $26	 Blend	 1:10.83	 (23.82)	 5	 4	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Williams	 53	 $151	 I’m Gunna Cashew	 1:22.78	 (24.61)	 13	 13	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $61	 Lucas Der Maler	 1:45.29	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
10 of 10	16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 53	 $61	 Byron Eyes	 1:30.01	 (23.91)	 1	 5	 ...... 26.......................... Well back

13 CASINO NICCONI Trainer: S J Randall Barrier: 13 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$32,445
Jockey: M Shimodaira WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Casino Bride J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 22-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/11/20 (1116 Days)
Owner: S J Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Sep23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Worley	 56	 $26	 Welloutofreach	 0:58.19	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 14Oct23	 INV	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $15	 Nuremburg Castle	 1:04.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 54.5	 $6	 Hardley Grey	 1:18.58	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 07Nov23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 M Shimodaira	 56.5	 $10	 Unique Elle	 1:00.27	 (23.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 25Nov23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 M Shimodaira	 58	 $15	 Endangered Species	 0:59.04	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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R3 04 Dec 2023 | Ballina | Cherry Street Sports Group Plate (C1)
Distance: 1590m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 895287
	 2	 133558
	 3	 064243
	 4	 524516
	 5	 56177
	 6	 554199
	 7	 331472
	 8	 496246
	 9	 072565
	10	 790108
	11	 372414
	12	 635342
	13	 94002
	14	 263286

CELEBRITY’S BEAU
ENVIABLE
FISCH TANK
RAINEWATER
SIR RANDOLPH
THE KING SLAYER
WONFORWAZZA
EXHIBITOR
LYNDALL
MADAM MAGNOLIA
NEWMARKET MISS
SERENADE THE CAT
GRAND ACADEMY
THE KHAN

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5

17
1
16
5
11
9
6
7
3
10
2
15
8
14

--
B WHEELER
S CORMACK
S COLLETT
D THORNTON
COBI VITLER  3 

A ALLEN
J GRISEDALE
E CHAVES
JADEN LLOYD
MS B AINSWORTH
--
L ROLLS
--

D D SCHMIDT
A NEASHAM
ALLAN CHAU
M WILSON
A NEASHAM
MS J PRATTEN
M MORRISON
D W DWANE
MS P BARRON
G CORNISH
BROOKE AINSWORTH
S B LEE
D MURPHY
M WILSON

5
4
5
4
4
4
4
6
5
5
5
7
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

53
58
56
54
61
50
58
40
42
49
52
52
--
--

	 8-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-1-4
	12-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	38-�1�-8-3
	25-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-3-5
	18-�1�-1-4
	 5-�0�-1-0
	18-�0�-4-3

$16,468
$37,775
$29,615
$28,935
$16,875
$27,015
$27,450
$75,850
$32,795
$17,400
$46,240
$38,360
$6,500
$34,910

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 758536
	16	 594549
	17	 909783
	18	 049670
	19	 365885
	20	 858009

MAPLE DOOR
OCEAN SHORES
INSTANT RESPONSE
IRISH EXCHANGE
PUSH TURBO
ENTERPRISE FUSE

59
59
59
59
56.5
55

13
20
18
4
19
12

J BAYLISS
J MURPHY
--
--
--
--

J DOWNES
L J CLAPHAM
B ROBINSON
S B LEE
MS L ABBOTT
T CHURCHILL

5
5
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
56
46
51
--
--

	19-�1�-2-5
	16-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-2-0

$50,495
$62,950
$23,510
$47,475
$10,950
$17,075

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 CELEBRITY’S BEAU Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 17 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,468
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Celebrity Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (446 Days)
Owner: T S Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 23Apr23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $*2.5	 First Immortal	 1:46.19	 (23.08)	 8	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 10	 09May23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $*3.5	 Mevius	 2:10.52	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 60	 $4.8	 Headsmart	 1:42.04	 (26.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 60	 $9	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $4.8	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 4	 6	 ....10¼.........................No excuse

2 ENVIABLE Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$37,775
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Villa Verde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/01/23 (316 Days)
Owner: W M Jago, Mrs R A Tisch, S K Tisch, P J V B Racing (Mgr: P G Van Buynder), K J James, T J Curran, G R Ulrick, Goldie Dreamers (Mgr: M H Killian), Ms F M Graham, G J Gilmore, 
Mrs H Frazer, C J Ulrick, Hon. G J Williamson & P A Colley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06May23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $7	 Twyford	 1:21.89	 (23.25)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 27May23	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $5	 Uncommon Valour	 1:45.57	 (24.94)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 18Jun23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 R Maloney	 56	 $10	 Le Heros	 1:51.47	 (23.81)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 13Jul23	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $*4	 Lago Di Braies	 1:44.09	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 17Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 56.5	 $15	 Bullion Boy	 1:20.23	 (23.13)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

3 FISCH TANK Trainer: Allan Chau Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,615
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Little Fishes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/23 (192 Days)
Owner: H L Chau, J Huang, D Vu, L A Macdonald, N Nichols, C J Chen & K F Chau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 18Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60.5	 $41	 Future Monarch	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 11	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 8	 29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $8.5	 Kyteler	 1:36.13	 (24.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Lorensini	 60	 $9	 Rasputina	 2:08.81	 (25.03)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 18Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Emily Lang	 55	 $5	 Hit ‘em Up	 1:34.12	 (24.92)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 25Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Word From Above	 1:57.30	 (25.43)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
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4 RAINEWATER Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$28,935
Jockey: S Collett WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Our Egyptian Raine J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/23 (32 Days)
Owner: M J Wilson, M J L Beretta, Mrs C L Hohnke, L M Brett, J N Brett, D P Carroll, J Edington, A C Goltz, M Sanderson, M K Storey, Mrs P M Storey, A W Cameron, B Chapman, R D Hill & 
Across Australia (Mgr: W H Collyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Sep23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 57	 $31	 Brasco	 1:09.50	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 54	 $*3.4	 Happisburgh	 1:22.45	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Callow	 55.5	 $2.5	 Sir Lord	 1:34.78	 (24.56)	 3	 6	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 02Nov23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 54	 $*2.2	 Grand Academy	 1:23.87	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 17Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 60	 $4.6	 Zattastar	 1:20.49	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

5 SIR RANDOLPH Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,875
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Readyforcatherine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/23 (158 Days)
Owner: J J Cross, Hon. G J Williamson, Mamba (Mgr: B S Bellinge), D J Paolini, J J Abraham, J H P C Ownership Group (Mgr: P Joyce), S C Jamieson, J M Shelleyy, A C Essey, M Boukas, D 
R Bergan, S M Frare, Starblue Racing 1 (Mgr: B Hibberd), Happy Hippy Racing (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H V Der Hoven	 59	 $12	 Rapbidash	 1:16.25	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 10Jun23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $31	 Asva	 1:24.31	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 29Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $6	 Triple Money	 1:37.82	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 7	 23Jul23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 58.5	 $3.8	 Ivanov	 1:52.97	 (24.09)	 4	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 17Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Thompson	 57.5	 $16	 Bullion Boy	 1:20.23	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

6 THE KING SLAYER Trainer: Ms J Pratten Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,015
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Celestial Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (144 Days)
Owner: Ms J A Pratten & G E V Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 10Jun23	 GRA	 turf	 1725	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 59	 $7	 Crash’n’bash	 1:49.03	 (24.83)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 29Jun23	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Thompson	 57	 $3.2	 Don’tkickamoocow	 2:10.58	 (25.64)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 13Jul23	 IPS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $*3	 Crimson Reward	 2:18.59	 (24.37)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 9	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1620	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 59	 $51	 Soarhi	 1:37.82	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ....15¾............................No show
9 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $151	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show

7 WONFORWAZZA Trainer: M Morrison Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,450
Jockey: A Allen WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Little Karroo J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Kerlin Farm Trust (Mgr: M W Dunkley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Sep23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $3.4	 Scapini	 1:21.98	 (24.78)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Shotgun Sixtyfour	 1:36.57	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 14Oct23	 WAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 58	 $6	 Jimmy The Tulip	 2:04.85	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 28Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 58	 $12	 Unzaga	 1:56.79	 (24.89)	 1	 2	 ...... 30.........................No excuse
2 of 5	 04Nov23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Collection Point	 1:38.99	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 EXHIBITOR Trainer: D W Dwane Barrier: 7 Total: 38-1-8-3 Prize Money: A$75,850
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 57 Good: 18-0-4-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-3-1 56-58kg: 24-1-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Passilente J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 35-1-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-1 Last Win: 21/06/22 (531 Days)
Owner: Ms L Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 55	 $51	 Devocean	 1:37.42	 (23.08)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 12	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Z Wadick	 55.5	 $101	 Viadelamore	 2:06.55	 (24.91)	 7	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 2110	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 55.5	 $13	 Iberian Ruler	 2:10.80	 (24.00)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 55.5	 $31	 Kristithegreat	 2:21.84	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 25Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Callow	 52	 $7.5	 Word From Above	 1:57.30	 (25.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

9 LYNDALL Trainer: Ms P Barron Barrier: 3 Total: 25-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,795
Jockey: E Chaves WT: 57 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Galileo Rosie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (632 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Barron, Mrs S A O’Sullivan & Ms P H Newham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $61	 Star Smash	 2:38.50	 (24.37)	 9	 7	 ...... 15.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 54	 $71	 Nitroglycerine	 2:08.55	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 04Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $31	 Galifianakis	 1:59.36	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ...... 16.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 07Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 S Galloway	 54.5	 $31	 Midnight Boom	 1:10.71	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 25Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 S Galloway	 54.5	 $26	 Kaboom	 1:33.29	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort

BALLINA | PAGE 8



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 04 DEC 2023

10 MADAM MAGNOLIA Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,400
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Detroit Daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (45 Days)
Owner: S Norris, R S Augustine, D N Hooley, S H Lanyon, C W Carroll, M J Gemmell, Ms T Tookey & L Norris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13May23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $81	 Green Essence	 1:59.89	 (24.75)	 9	 8	 ........ 9............................No show
12 of 14	02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms R Jamieson	 54	 $51	 Happisburgh	 1:22.45	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 20Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 54	 $61	 Kalends	 1:37.67	 (23.82)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 11	07Nov23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 56	 $91	 Hot Bananas	 1:39.23	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Rob Thorburn	 54	 $26	 Azure Pride	 1:38.61	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

11 NEWMARKET MISS Trainer: Brooke Ainsworth Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$46,240
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 57 Good: 14-0-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fruehling Dam: Melusine J+H: 12-1-2-2 Turf: 19-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/23 (30 Days)
Owner: P M Butler, D T Butler, C M Butler, A W Kuhl, M J Kuhl, J K Hopia, G P Flatley, B W Lestrange, J B Lestrange, T B Togo & T J Vince

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jul23	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Callow	 53.5	 $*1.7	 Red Oscar	 2:02.48	 (25.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $41	 Happisburgh	 1:22.45	 (23.87)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 20Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55	 $7	 Madam Magnolia	 1:37.67	 (23.82)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 04Nov23	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $*3.2	 Word From Above	 1:42.37	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 25Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 55.5	 $20	 Word From Above	 1:57.30	 (25.43)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

12 SERENADE THE CAT Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 15 Total: 18-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$38,360
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Tabby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 21/01/22 (682 Days)
Owner: Dr B J Hudson, M R Tudehope, Ms L S Amitrano-Hudson & Mrs C M Tudehope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $5	 Bay Street	 2:05.06	 (25.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 57	 $11	 Torque Leica Star	 1:50.82	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 E Chaves	 54	 $6.5	 Star Smash	 2:38.50	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 55	 $16	 Little Prophet	 1:23.84	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Williams	 57	 $14	 Azure Pride	 1:38.61	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

13 GRAND ACADEMY Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,500
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Fusil De Eve J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C R Stewart & Ms D G Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28May23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 58.5	 $151	 Banana Slide	 1:11.99	 (24.40)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 13	 17Jun23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Adams	 58	 $21	 Over The Falls	 1:22.71	 (24.09)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
10 of 12	30Jun23	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 58	 $10	 Never Dance	 1:44.66	 (24.61)	 6	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	14Oct23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $8	 Uptown Lucy	 1:22.27	 (25.15)	 6	 8	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 02Nov23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $10	 Rainewater	 1:23.87	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

14 THE KHAN Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 14 Total: 18-0-4-3 Prize Money: A$34,910
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mongolian Khan Dam: Baas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R Crowther, D P Carroll, C Hy, D W Geany, E Crowther, J Maccioni, G C Lovell, G Blackstock, K J McCormick, K D Whitford, K W Moulton, Ms B R Foster, M B Roger, M Sanderson, G 
Millidonis, A W Cameron, S M Mahoney, B Crowther, P Dimovski & A P Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 59	 $10	 Secret Red	 1:50.97	 (25.21)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 03May23	 EAF	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $19	 Parallel	 1:50.53	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 20May23	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Artful Girl	 2:17.03	 (26.02)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 28May23	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Mr Plume	 2:21.28	 (25.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 09Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 58	 $19	 Mighty Judd	 1:20.32	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

15 MAPLE DOOR Trainer: J Downes Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$50,495
Jockey: J Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Beyonce’s Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-3 Last Win: 24/08/22 (467 Days)
Owner: Christmas Creek Thoroughbreds, J Downes, J A Richards, S J Dempsey, J A Reardon, J Carrigan, S Carrigan, M Becker, D G W Morris, Mrs J Haire, Mrs C M Schwager, B J Downes, 
Ms J Morgan, P J Daly, Mrs C Downes, J J Greer & Mrs K A Downes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $10	 North Of Eli	 1:04.02	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $31	 Inquest	 1:21.70	 (23.33)	 10	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 20Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Adams	 58	 $21	 Thegirlsgotthis	 1:24.03	 (24.85)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 03Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Thompson	 57.5	 $4.2	 The Right Way	 1:43.50	 (25.01)	 7	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 26Nov23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Thompson	 56.5	 $61	 Anemacore	 1:50.93	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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16 OCEAN SHORES Trainer: L J Clapham Barrier: 20 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$62,950
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Shawnee Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (661 Days)
Owner: C J Herne, S Clapham, B Shedden, M Innes & J M J Innes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 26Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 59	 $51	 I Am Good At This	 1:46.58	 (24.03)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show
4 of 12	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $18	 Viadelamore	 2:06.55	 (24.91)	 11	 12	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 2110	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*2.8	 Iberian Ruler	 2:10.80	 (24.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 5	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $4.8	 Voldemort	 1:44.30	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $15	 Azure Pride	 1:38.61	 (23.68)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show

17 INSTANT RESPONSE Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 18 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,510
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Miss Bellezza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/23 (212 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	05Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $81	 Thief By Night	 1:03.90	 (22.94)	 6	 5	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 15Oct23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 54	 $151	 Mintaka Lad	 1:10.60	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 ....14¼............................No show
7 of 9	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 55	 $13	 Kyogle Kid	 1:11.82	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 07Nov23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 BM45	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 61.5	 $8	 Mr Monegasque	 1:35.59	 (25.72)	 -	 -	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 D Peisley	 59	 $101	 Azure Pride	 1:38.61	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

18 IRISH EXCHANGE Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$47,475
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Tradie Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/22 (664 Days)
Owner: S B Lee, Racing88 Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C E Irwin) & R Wellard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $18	 Spylark	 1:22.09	 (23.59)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 61	 $7	 The Marg Factor	 1:39.04	 (25.57)	 5	 4	 ....13¼............................No show
6 of 11	 27Aug23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $6	 Aerospace	 2:13.01	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 10Sep23	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $7.5	 Teemenzed	 2:06.12	 (25.79)	 4	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
10 of 10	08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $20	 Velvet Haze	 1:24.99	 (24.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

19 PUSH TURBO Trainer: Ms L Abbott Barrier: 19 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,950
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Push The Sky Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L M Abbott, Mrs K A Kent, P Pring, Hard Workers Racing (Mgr: D A Chiswick), B T Kealley, Mrs B R Johnstone, W F Johnstone, D G Horn, J E Hazelton, B D Crowe, Mrs B P Mawer, 
C R Rees, R Sherman & W R Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Maloney	 56	 $3	 Ultimate Outcome	 1:20.59	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 13	 09Apr23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $10	 Better Yet	 1:25.42	 (24.35)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 11Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $26	 Fenton	 1:10.45	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 13	 01Nov23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $26	 Russian Mystic	 1:21.59	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 12Nov23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58.5	 $5	 Chance With Wolves	 1:24.23	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

20 ENTERPRISE FUSE Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 12 Total: 16-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$17,075
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Lillabiddy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Aug23	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $6.5	 Padarra	 1:26.04	 (24.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 18Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $51	 Final Selection	 1:21.60	 (23.50)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	02Nov23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $51	 Rainewater	 1:23.87	 (23.69)	 8	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
14 of 14	09Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 56	 $151	 Mighty Judd	 1:20.32	 (24.03)	 10	 9	 ....10½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 23Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $151	 Mannerheim	 1:43.48	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ....18¾............................No show
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R4 04 Dec 2023 | Ballina | Ballina Cup January 19th (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 084063
	 2	 114570
	 3	 17
	 4	 859112
	 5	 836217
	 6	 336756
	 7	 664761
	 8	 594994
	 9	 722775
	10	 212285
	11	 215673
	12	 552294
	13	 434828
	14	 588336

THE MAXINATOR
BIRMINGHAM
CHEAP WINE
HARDLEY GREY
PEAK ROAD
MY PRINCE CHARMING
NEVER DANCE
BULLET FORCE
I SHOT THE SHERIFF
VETOED
BOARDIE
EUROMANTIC
GALAXY RULER
QUICK ENUFF

61
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
55.5
55

16
11
17
10
13
1
2
14
15
8
4
7
9
6

A ALLEN
C KRAHNEN  3 

M PALMER
N MASUDA
--
Y LEWIS
S COLLETT
S COLLETT
COBI VITLER  3 

N TOMIZAWA
S CORMACK
D THORNTON
R DOLAN
J GRISEDALE

FLEUR BLANCH
M A PALMER
ETHAN ENSBY
O GLUE
D BOWEN
J WALLACE
M WILSON
M WILSON
B CAVANOUGH
D CHUJO
J WALLACE
C MUNCE
S B LEE
D W DWANE

5
5
4
5
5
10
5
6
7
4
4
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
54
54
54
54
53
53
52
52
55
50
54
47
48

	25-�2�-3-4
	18-�2�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	28-�4�-4-3
	22-�3�-4-2
	47-�4�-6-7
	 9-�1�-0-0
	25-�2�-3-0
	32-�3�-5-3
	 6-�1�-3-0
	25-�2�-4-3
	15-�1�-4-1
	16-�1�-1-1
	26-�2�-3-4

$92,390
$52,930
$17,250
$77,955
$77,865
$127,170
$24,290
$67,330
$92,929
$31,700
$69,215
$79,695
$46,795
$52,530

	7-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 239462
	16	 616602
	17	 25211

MASTER RED
MISS PIERPOINT
TECTONIC PLATE

55.5
55
60

12
3
5

--
--
--

JON WALK
MARK GORMAN
D BOWEN

6
7
4

G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

47
38
60

	52-�4�-8-8
	81-�2�-7-5
	 5-�2�-2-0

$135,895
$91,685
$40,525

	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 THE MAXINATOR Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 16 Total: 25-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$92,390
Jockey: A Allen WT: 61 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: My Last Fling J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 25-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-3 Last Win: 05/05/22 (578 Days)
Owner: J S McDonnell, Mrs A McDonnell & Team McDonnell (Mgr: J S McDonnell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 16Jun23	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 59.5	 $26	 Baglioni	 1:20.06	 (25.40)	 14	 14	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 09Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $61	 Alamira	 1:24.88	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
12 of 14	23Jul23	 COH	 turf	 1415	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $26	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:26.48	 (24.45)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 04Aug23	 COH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $13	 Kennysing	 1:38.24	 (24.91)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 61	 $4.4	 Surcote	 1:16.44	 (23.22)	 8	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 BIRMINGHAM Trainer: M A Palmer Barrier: 11 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$52,930
Jockey: C Krahnen (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Regal Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/06/23 (184 Days)
Owner: J P Kennedy, M J Raiss, L F Hoey, D Speziale, Mrs T J Shepherd, P W Shepherd, Mrs P Lockwood, Ms N M Hill, M Greenwood, G D Fenbow, Racing Rogues (Mgr: M S Noonan), G 
Anapo, Mrs D Anapo, Mrs T Speziale, Q Speziale & J Venus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 03Jun23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 59	 $6.5	 Kalpana	 1:34.82	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 17Jun23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 59	 $5	 The Rampant	 1:22.25	 (23.44)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 06Jul23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $*4	 Star Seeker	 1:31.26	 (25.05)	 5	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 25Oct23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB65	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 56	 $51	 I Am Fearless	 0:57.46	 (22.32)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
16 of 16	07Nov23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 T Fenlon	 58.5	 $91	 Money Man	 1:18.64	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ....10¾............ Disappointing run

3 CHEAP WINE Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,250
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Burgundy Dam: Harmony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (148 Days)
Owner: E Ensby, P B Datson, Ms L J McGuinness, Mrs H M Kendler, J G Kendler, D M Beavis, P Campbell, J Northam, Ms E R Donavon, G S Mellors, P A Bell, D G Noonan, Pony Express 
(Mgr: D Guihot), Ms D B Wirth, G Wirth, D Ross & Ms K M Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 ---	 $--	 Majestic Teako	 1:00.83	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 09Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Graham	 59	 $21	 Prince Carlos	 1:26.57	 (24.93)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 9	 27Jul23	 BAL	 turf	 1910	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Graham	 58.5	 $14	 Vantastic	 2:02.08	 (23.55)	 2	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Just Cosmos	 0:56.36	 (23.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Majorelle	 0:59.60	 (22.36)	 -	 -	 ...... 17........................Barrier trial
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4 HARDLEY GREY Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 10 Total: 28-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$77,955
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 59 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Instinction Dam: Hardley J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 25-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/10/23 (37 Days)
Owner: W Carroll, O K Glue & I J Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 02Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1710	 S 	 BM50	 [	13]	 N Masuda	 59.5	 $21	 Global Sensation	 1:45.85	 (25.19)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $19	 Rock Together	 1:23.93	 (23.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 6	 30Sep23	 TAB	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $4	 She’s Enuff	 1:27.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 60.5	 $3.5	 Peak Road	 1:18.58	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 N Masuda	 58.5	 $21	 Surcote	 1:16.44	 (23.22)	 12	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

5 PEAK ROAD Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 13 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$77,865
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 18-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Ondina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Last Win: 17/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: D S Bowen & J Thew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $21	 Devocean	 1:37.42	 (23.08)	 10	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 D Peisley	 58	 $16	 Fenton	 1:16.59	 (23.90)	 10	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 61.5	 $*3	 Hardley Grey	 1:18.58	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $7	 Contreras	 2:00.11	 (23.88)	 5	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 56	 $9.5	 Contreras	 2:18.44	 (23.87)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

6 MY PRINCE CHARMING Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 1 Total: 47-4-6-7 Prize Money: A$127,170
Jockey: Y Lewis WT: 58.5 Good: 35-4-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-2-0 58+kg: 26-2-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Aloha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 23/11/21 (741 Days)
Owner: J M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $7	 Too Hard To Handle	 1:21.82	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 31Mar23	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM54	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 60.5	 $6.5	 Thanasi	 1:28.44	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
7 of 14	 19May23	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $61	 Artrese	 1:19.17	 (23.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 07Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 57	 $6.5	 Midnight Boom	 1:10.71	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 17Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 57.5	 $15	 King Dick	 1:20.28	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 NEVER DANCE Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,290
Jockey: S Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Dance Of The Ocean J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/23 (157 Days)
Owner: M J Wilson, Ms R Galea, L J Billiau, Mrs D L Billiau, G F J Anderson, R L O’Sullivan, G E Cowell, P A Sherlock, D S Martin, Ms J C Hooper, K W Moulton, M J L Beretta, A J Young, S M 
Mahoney, G Blackstock, D R Richards & L L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Jan23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $61	 Attrition	 1:24.70	 (23.28)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 13	 03Feb23	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $11	 Glass Mountain	 1:40.64	 (25.79)	 9	 2	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 19Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $13	 Kentucky Nick	 2:04.15	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ....14½.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 17Jun23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56	 $3.6	 Over The Falls	 1:22.71	 (24.09)	 12	 12	 ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 12	 30Jun23	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $10	 Pressfal	 1:44.66	 (24.61)	 4	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 BULLET FORCE Trainer: M Wilson Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$67,330
Jockey: S Collett WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bedizened J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/23 (258 Days)
Owner: M J Wilson, R Crowther, Mrs D V Riddell, A J Young, Buku Racing (Mgr: W G Churchill), A W Cameron, G C Curry, L L Smith, M J L Beretta, M B Roger, K J Shelley, P G O’Toole & P M 
Tomasi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Aug23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 B Thornton	 59	 $14	 Kipling’s Journey	 1:19.39	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ....10¾............................No show
4 of 13	 15Sep23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 58	 $10	 Daring Belle	 1:21.76	 (23.91)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 60	 $9	 Inquest	 1:21.70	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½............................No show
9 of 9	 28Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 58	 $26	 Data Patch	 1:10.70	 (23.23)	 3	 6	 ..... 9¼............................No show
4 of 8	 23Nov23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 55	 $16	 Pacific Atlantic	 1:10.53	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

9 I SHOT THE SHERIFF Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 15 Total: 32-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$92,929
Jockey: Cobi Vitler (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 23-2-4-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Miss Power Bird J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 32-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/12/22 (353 Days)
Owner: Mrs L E Cavanough & C McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1536	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 57	 $19	 He’s A Devil	 1:30.59	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 18Sep23	 COH	 turf	 1605	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Bayliss	 58.5	 $6.5	 Claptone	 1:37.68	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 59	 $*3.5	 Devocean	 1:37.42	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bayliss	 59	 $12	 Fenton	 1:16.59	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 10Nov23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $11	 Much More Torque	 1:28.77	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
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10 VETOED Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$31,700
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Shutout J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/04/23 (237 Days)
Owner: T Ikeda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Apr23	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Proud With Pride	 1:28.29	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 8	 05May23	 COH	 turf	 1613	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $5.5	 Gold Merchant	 1:43.14	 (25.69)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 N Tomizawa	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Firstluv	 1:14.39	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $3.1	 Tauty	 1:30.60	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Tomizawa	 57	 $6	 Azure Pride	 1:38.61	 (23.68)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

11 BOARDIE Trainer: J Wallace Barrier: 4 Total: 25-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$69,215
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Silvakini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (212 Days)
Owner: Dr J L Poppitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 06May23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Heidi Gillie	 58	 $*2	 Starbook	 1:17.09	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 20May23	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 54.5	 $12	 Tarps	 1:04.53	 (23.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 03Jun23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $21	 Minks Star	 1:10.67	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 21Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 S Galloway	 55.5	 $26	 Fastheartbeat	 1:01.85	 (23.55)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 07Nov23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 61	 $*2.5	 Temptress Katie	 1:12.64	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

12 EUROMANTIC Trainer: C Munce Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$79,695
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 57 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Bonne Affaire J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/21 (789 Days)
Owner: Hancox Bloodstock P/L’s Affaire (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox), C M Howard, E P Huon, I A Joblin, Mrs L S Joblin, T D Johnstone, P E Melville, B A Membrey, D Miller, P G Mitchell, Mrs S L 
Noud, P A Rogers, Ms R L Stone, Mrs K M Woolston & Wait Awhile (Mgr: T Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $12	 Mission Of Love	 1:11.36	 (23.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 02Oct23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 54	 $4.8	 Striking Plains	 1:10.32	 (23.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 18Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 57	 $14	 I Am Takingthelot	 1:20.43	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 16	 07Nov23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM55	 [	11]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $7.5	 Money Man	 1:18.64	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Tectonic Plate	 1:16.04	 (23.09)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

13 GALAXY RULER Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$46,795
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Elite Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (584 Days)
Owner: S G McCullough, R Wellard, M R Brickwood, J R Godfrey & A Ferruccio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Aug23	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 54	 $7.5	 Zanardee’s Lane	 1:09.13	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 11Sep23	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 54	 $6	 North Of Eli	 1:04.02	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 55.5	 $9	 Firstluv	 1:14.39	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 55.5	 $31	 Fenton	 1:16.59	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Williams	 56	 $7	 Surcote	 1:16.44	 (23.22)	 6	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

14 QUICK ENUFF Trainer: D W Dwane Barrier: 6 Total: 26-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$52,530
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55 Good: 19-1-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Bee Ali J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 18-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (534 Days)
Owner: Ms L Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 55	 $71	 Rock Together	 1:23.93	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 01Oct23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $41	 Devocean	 1:37.42	 (23.08)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $51	 Believe So	 1:34.12	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $19	 Zattastar	 1:16.40	 (23.68)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $10	 She’s Enuff	 1:38.13	 (25.36)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

15 MASTER RED Trainer: Jon Walk Barrier: 12 Total: 52-4-8-8 Prize Money: A$135,895
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 31-1-4-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 19-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Hidden Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-4-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-4-2 Last Win: 16/07/22 (506 Days)
Owner: S Rane, Mrs A Rane, Mrs M Walk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $41	 Granny’s Reward	 1:22.76	 (23.71)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 20Oct23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 54.5	 $14	 Skater	 1:36.87	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
4 of 8	 28Oct23	 GYM	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Gates	 55	 $7	 Kobe Rocks	 1:38.63	 (26.71)	 -	 -	 ...... 14.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 11Nov23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $19	 Divine Courage	 1:33.71	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Nov23	 GYM	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 M Mc Donald	 58.5	 $5.5	 Freedom Avenue	 1:31.67	 (26.67)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
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16 MISS PIERPOINT Trainer: Mark Gorman Barrier: 3 Total: 81-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$91,685
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 38-0-3-2 Track: 18-0-1-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 45-1-4-3 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Up Against It J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 74-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 41-1-4-3 Last Win: 30/09/23 (65 Days)
Owner: M J Gorman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30Sep23	 TAB	 turf	 1720	 F 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 A Graham	 53	 $7	 Filthy Rich	 1:54.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 28Oct23	 CAS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $7	 Hardley Grey	 1:18.58	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 07Nov23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Emily Pomfrett	 53.5	 $15	 Mr Monegasque	 1:35.59	 (25.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
11 of 12	17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 N Masuda	 55	 $151	 Tectonic Plate	 1:16.04	 (23.09)	 11	 11	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
2 of 6	 25Nov23	 BRW	turf	 1370	 S 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 56	 $9	 Serenata	 1:22.31	 (24.52)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run

17 TECTONIC PLATE Trainer: D Bowen Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$40,525
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Shaky Isles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: S G Butcher & Mrs K M Butcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 12Jun23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 58	 $9.5	 Blue Acres	 0:59.24	 (22.84)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 25Jun23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 58	 $7.5	 Al Ash Lad	 1:10.08	 (23.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 10Oct23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Peisley	 58	 $*2.4	 Written Fame	 0:58.76	 (23.51)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 22Oct23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Peisley	 59	 $*1.8	 Change The Date	 1:10.51	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 12	 17Nov23	 BAL	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Peisley	 59.5	 $3.9	 One ‘N’ Only	 1:16.04	 (23.09)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win


